To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

Dielectric 1 FR−4 1 4.6
Bottom Copper 0.054
2 Bottom Solder Solder Resist 0.024 3.5
Height : 1.156
TND6274/D
6
Bill of Materials
Table 2. BILL OF MATERIALS
Designator Quantity Description Value Tolerance Footprint Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
Substitution
Allowed
Lead
Free
C1, C4 2 CAP CER 8PF 25V NP0 0402 8 pF 0.25 pF C0402 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1E8R0CA01D Yes Yes
C2, C3, C5,
C102
4 CAP CER 10000PF 25V X7R
0402
10 nF 10% C0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R71E103KA01D Yes Yes
C6, C7, C8,
CB1, CC1,
CC2, CF3,
R5, R7
9  NC C0402 Murata Electronics  Yes Yes
C100,
C101, C105
3 CAP CER 100PF 50V NP0 0402 100 pF 5% C0402 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H101JA01D Yes Yes
C103 1 CAP CER 4.7UF 6.3V X5R 0603 4.7 �F 10% C0603 Murata Electronics GRM188R60J475KE19J Yes Yes
C104 1 100 nF 5% C0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R71C104JA88D Yes Yes
CB2, CT1,
CT2
3 CAP CER 2.7PF 50V NP0 0402 2.7 pF 0.1 pF C0402 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H2R7BA01D Yes Yes
CE1, CE2 2 CAP CER 4.3PF 50V NP0 0402 4.3 pF 0.1 pF C0402 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H4R3BA01D Yes Yes
CE3 1 CAP CER 0.9PF 50V NP0 0402 0.9 pF 0.05 pF C0402 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1HR90WA01D Yes Yes
CF1, CF2 2 CAP CER 2.2PF 50V NP0 0402 2.2 pF 0.1 pF C0402 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H2R2BA01D Yes Yes
CLF 1 CAP CER 82PF 50V NP0 0402 82 pF 2% C0402 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H820GA01D Yes Yes
CM1 1 CAP CER 6.2PF 50V NP0 0402 6.2 pF 0.1 pF C0402 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H6R2BA01D Yes Yes
CM2 1 CAP CER 3.6PF 50V NP0 0402 3.6 pF 0.1 pF C0402 Murata Electronics North
America
GRM1555C1H3R6BA01D Yes Yes
IC1 1 SoC, RF, Range 27 − 1050 MHz QFN40 ON SEMICONDUCTOR AXM0F243−1−TX40 No Yes